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Hydraulic Cement
The following cements are prequalified in accordance with DMS-4600, “Hydraulic Cement.”

The Department reserves the right to conduct random sampling of prequalified materials for testing and to perform random audits of
test reports. Department representatives may sample material from the manufacturing plant, terminal, shipping container, and
concrete plant. The Materials & Tests Division (MTD) reserves the right to test samples to verify compliance with DMS-4600.

For more information, contact MTD’s Rigid Pavements and Concrete Materials Section at (512) 506-5858.

Producer Code Certified Producer/Suppliers & Locatlon Portland Cement Types & Designations (See Key)
Producer/Supplier | Plant | _location | 1 | [ U | | v [Blended]|

98348 Medcem Mersm Turkey
98354 ACEMA Nuh Hereke, Turkey X
98359 Tudela Ovieada, Spain X HS X IP(30)
99317 Alamo Cement San Antonio, TX San Antonio, TX X MS IL(10)
98115 Argos Cement, LLC Cartagena Cartage.na, X
Colombia
99399 Chanute Chanute, KS X
99304 RSl Gro(\gi R Foreman Foreman, AR X
99308 ' Midlothian Midlothian, TX X
99602 Cape Girardeau Girardeau, MO X
99315 Maryneal Maryneal, TX X
99327 Buzzi Unicem Pryor Pryor, OK X
99300 Selma Festus, MO X
99386 Signal Mtn Chattanooga, TN X
98321 Oro Grande Oro Grande, CA X X
CalPortland Cement . . o

98291 Rillito Rillito, AZ X

) . . IP(25),
99301 Capitol Cement San Antonio, TX San Antonio, TX X X IL(15)t
99332 Balcones New Braunfels, TX X IL(10)
99655 Cemex USA Demopolis Demopolis, AL X

Lyons Lyons, CO

98169 X
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Producer Code

98365

98394
98349
98370

98143

98263
98344
98152
98391
98392
98396
98107
99320
98165

99343

99313
99312
99348
99703
98206
99302

99422

98368
98374

99325

98110

98134
99371
99331

Certified Producer/Suppliers & Location Portland Cement Types & Designations (See Key)
Producer/Supplier | Plant | Locaton | I | | /* | | V _|Blended

Cemex USA

Central Plains
Cement Co.

CIMSA Americas

Continental Cement

GCC

Holcim (US), Inc.

Houston
Cement Co.

Kosmos Cement
Company LLC.

Lehigh Cement

Martin Marietta
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Mclnnis/Port

Gaspesie,Quebec,

Daniel Gascons Canada X
Milaki Evia Island
Medcem Mersin, Turkey X
Nuh Hereke, Turkey X
Tamuin San _Luis Potosi, X
Mexico
Victorville Victorville, CA
Sugar Creek Sugar Creek, MO X
Tulsa Tulsa, OK X
Afyon Afyon, Turkey X
Eskisehir Eskisehir, Turkey X
Houston Houston, TX X
Hannibal Hannibal, MO X
El Toro Odessa, TX X
Pueblo Pueblo, CO X
Rio Grande SEIMEERICE), X IL(10)
Mexico
Tijeras Tijeras, NM X
Ada Ada, OK X
Midlothian Midlothian, TX X IL(10)
Portland Florence, CO X IP(20)
St. Genevieve Bloomsdale, MO X
Theodore Theodore, AL X
82pnaeknlf[acl:eo_ Istanbul, Turkey X
Medcem Mersin, Turkey X
Nuh Hereke, Turkey X
Titan Cement Athens, Greece X
Co.
Louisville Louisville, KY X
Leeds Leeds, AL X
Lehigh White Waco, TX X
Hunter New Braunfels, TX X
3
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Producer Code Certified Producer/Suppliers & Location Portland Cement Types & Designations (See Key)
Producer/Supplier | Plant | Locaton | 1 | |y | | v |Blended | White
X MS

99321 Midlothian Midlothian, TX

cgpa | SHTRTEIGRIOELS oo Clarkdale, AZ X X
Group

98360 South Texas Nuh Hereke, Turkey X X
Cement

99330 Texas Lehigh g4, Buda, TX X X X X
Cement

* Type I/ll meets both Type | and Il specifications.
1. Sold under the name EcoMent Spec.

NOTE:
= Only cement types shown are pre-qualified. Job samples are not required for pre-qualified cements.

= Cements not on this pre-qualified list must be sampled in accordance with the Department’s Guide Schedule of Sampling and
Testing for Design-Bid-Build Projects or Guide Schedule of Sampling and Testing for Design-Build Projects, as applicable.

= Key:
IP(XX): Portland cement blended with a minimum of XX% Class F fly ash.
MS: Moderate Sulfate Resistance
HS: High Sulfate Resistance
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http://ftp.dot.state.tx.us/pub/txdot-info/cst/guide_schedule.pdf
http://ftp.dot.state.tx.us/pub/txdot-info/cst/guide_schedule.pdf
http://ftp.dot.state.tx.us/pub/txdot-info/cst/db-guide-schedule.pdf

